Form RECC 02-29-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
1.31.07	COMMERCE Patent and Trademati Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Tradellaliss. The	742
<u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hani A. Kayyali	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harli A. Nayyali	Name: Axon Engineering, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	<u>ω</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 15264 NEO Parkway
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Confide Links Old 4440
Other	City: Garfield Heights State: OH ZIP 4412
Execution Date: November 21, 1998	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
09/219,050	
1	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patients involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jerrold J. Litzinger</u>	Total number of applications and patients involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jerrold J. Litzinger</u>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jerrold J. Litzinger</u> Internal Address: <u>Sentron Medical, Inc.</u>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jerrold J. Litzinger</u> Internal Address: <u>Sentron Medical, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>4445 Lake Forest Drive</u>	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger Internal Address: Sentron Medical, Inc. Street Address: 4445 Lake Forest Drive Suite 600	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger Internal Address: Sentron Medical, Inc. Street Address: 4445 Lake Forest Drive Suite 600 City: Cincinnati, State: Ohio ZIP: 45242	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger Internal Address: Sentron Medical, Inc. Street Address: 4445 Lake Forest Drive Suite 600 City: Cincinnati, State: Ohio TIP: 45242 728/2000 TTOH11 00000278 121677 09219050 DISNOT USE THIS:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger Internal Address: Sentron Medical, Inc. Street Address: 4445 Lake Forest Drive Suite 600 City: Cincinnati, State: Ohio TIP: 45242 728/2000 TTOH11 00000278 121677 09219050 DE NOT USE THIS:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger Internal Address: Sentron Medical, Inc. Street Address: 4445 Lake Forest Drive Suite 600 City: Cincinnati, State: Ohio TP: 45242 728/2000 TTON11 00000278 121677 09219050 DS NOT USE THIS: FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Be Deposit account number: 12-1677 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger Internal Address: Sentron Medical, Inc. Street Address: 4445 Lake Forest Drive Suite 600 City: Cincinnati, State: Ohio TIP: 45242 728/2000 TTOH11 00000278 121677 09219050 DE NOT USE THIS:	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Be Deposit account number: 12-1677 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger Internal Address: Sentron Medical, Inc. Street Address: 4445 Lake Forest Drive Suite 600 City: Cincinnati, State: Ohio TP: 45242 2/28/2000 TTON11 00000278 121677 09219050 De NOT USE THIS: 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Total number of applications and patients involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Be Deposit account number: 12-1677 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger Internal Address: Sentron Medical, Inc. Street Address: 4445 Lake Forest Drive Suite 600 City: Cincinnati, State: Ohio TP: 45242 2/28/2000 TTON11 00000278 121677 09219050 DS NOT USE THIS: FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Be Deposit account number: 12-1677 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98 OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valic OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	M40.1
Whereas, I, Hani A. Kayyali of 2066 Woodbury Rd	., Shaker Hts., OH
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements MULTIPLE CHANNEL NERVE STIMULATOR	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	11/21/98 , and
Whereas, Axon Engineering, Inc. of Willoughby, OH	herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 38342 Western Parkway, Wil	lloughby, OH 44094 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{0ne}$ dollars (\$\frac{1.00}{}), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	on in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	ed therefor in the United States.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam	ne, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the to	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 2/27 day of November	, 19 <u><i>98</i></u>
executed this 2/27 day of <u>November</u> at <u>National City Bank</u> , Straker Heights, O	HIO 44120.
He t	gil
State of OHIO SS: County of Cuyahoga Sefore me personally appeared said Hani A. Kayyali and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of November, 1992 ETHELN J. PENN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires June 28, 2003	(Signature) 2/0+ Lyn J. Penn Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 010566 FRAME: 0289